An Ordinance to Annex and Incorporate Certain Lands Adjoining the Corporate Limits of the Village of Appleton, Swift County, Minnesota, to Said Village:

Whereas there has been filed with the village council of the Village of Appleton, Swift County, Minnesota, a petition signed and executed by a majority of the owners of the platted land located and situated in Blocks One (1). Two (2) and Three (3) of the Appleton Heights Addition to the Village of Appleton, Swift County, Minnesota, which said lands abut upon the corporate boundaries of said village and do not exceed two hundred (200) acres in area, praying that the boundaries of the Village of Appleton, Swift County, Minnesota, be extended to include said Blocks One (1), Two (2) and Three (3) of the Appleton Heights Addition to the Village of Appleton, Swift County, Minnesota, together with all laid out streets and alleys adjacent thereto; and Whereas, it appears that said petition in all things conforms to the statute in such cases made and provided,

Now, Therefore, the village council of the Village of Appleton, Swift County, Minnesota, do ordain as follows:

1. That the corporate boundaries and Haits of the Village of Appleton, Swift County, Minnesota, be extended to include within the corporate limits of said Village of Appleton, Swift County, Minnesota, be extended to include within the corporate limits of said Village of Appleton, Swift County, Minnesota, be extended to include within the corporate limits of said Village of Appleton, Swift County, Minnesota, be extended to include within the corporate limits of said Village of Appleton, Swift County, Minnesota, and alleys adjacent thereto.

2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication, and filing of the proof thereof and the filing, of a certified copy thereof with the secretary of state of the state of Minnesota, together with all filed out streets and alleys adjacent thereto.

2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication.

App

May 25, 1941

The regular meeting; which was to be beld May 26, 1941, was dispensed with, a quorum not being present.

—SIBERT JOHNSON, Recorder.

PRINTER'S AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION. (Chapter 128, Laws of 1939)

STATE OF MINNESOTA, )
STATE OF MINNESOTA, County of Swift, ss.
I. J. HeGowan , being duly sworn,
on oath says; that he is, and during all the times herein stated has been
thepublisher of the newspaper known as The
Appleton Press, and has full knowledge of the facts hereinafter stated; that for more
than one year prior to the publication therein of the Ordinance No. 38
hereinaster described, said newspaper was printed and
published in the Village of Appleton, in the County of Swift, State of Minnesota, on Friday of each week; that during all said time said newspaper has been printed in the English language from its known office of publication within the Village of Appleton from which it purports to be issued as above stated and in newspaper format and in column and sheet form equivalent in space to at least 450 running inches of single column, two inches wide; has been issued once each week from a known office established in said place of publication and employing skilled workmen and the necessary material for preparing and printing the same; that the press work on that part of the newspaper devoted to local news of interest to the community it purports to serve has been done in its known office of publication; that during all said time in its makeup not less than twenty-five per cent of its news columns have been devoted to local news of interest to the community it purports to serve; that during all said time it has not wholly duplicated any other publication, and has not been entirely made up of patents, plate matter and advertisements; has been circulated in and near its said place of publication to the extent of at least two hundred and forty (240) copies regularly delivered to paying subscribers and has entry as second class matter in its local postoffice; and that there has been on file in the office of the County Auditor of Swift County, Minnesota, the affidavit of a person having knowledge of the facts, showing the name and location of said newspaper and the existence of the conditions constituting its qualifications as a legal newspaper.
That the Notice hereto attached was cut from the columns of said newspaper, and was printed and published therein in the English
language, once each week, for ONEsuccessive weeks; that it was first so
published on Friday , the 20th day of June , 19 41;
and thereafter onof each week to and including the
day of, 19; and that the following is a printed copy
of the lower case alphabet from A to Z, both inclusive, and is hereby acknowledged as being the size and kind of type used in the composition and publication of said notice, to-wit:
abcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz XabraefghijklmnapqrstuxwxyzX
M. J. M. Zowan
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of June, 194!
R. H. PED Notare Public. Swift County, Minnesota.  Notary Public. Swift County, Minnesota.  My Commission Expires July 1, 1947.  My commission expires. 7 1 7 1947.

STATE OF HI NESOTA )

COUNTY OF SWIFT )

I, Sibert Johnson, Village Recorder of the Village of Appleton, County of Swift, State of Minnesota, and Custadian of the Seal and Records of said Village, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of Ordinance Mo. 38, being an Ordinance to Annex and Incorporate Certain Lands Adjoining the Corporate Limits of the Village of Appleton, Swift County, Minnesota, to said Village and the foregoing copy of the printers effidavit of publication filed therewith with the original record thereof preserved in offices of said Village of Appleton and have found the same to be a correct transcript of the whole thereof.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the Seal of said Village of Appleton; Swift County, Minnesota, this 16th day of June, 1941.

Village Recorder of the Village of Appleton, Swift County, Einnesota.

5749